

Reference: FOI 35507 BUCKS 14Y

Subject: Vitamin D

I can confirm that the CCG does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
Can you please provide me with the following?	
1. Contact details for the medicines' management lead on Vitamin D for the CCG.	bucks.mmt@nhs.net
2. A copy of the latest Vitamin D guidance used by the CCG for both adults and children.	<p>The CCG can confirm that it does hold this information, but are exempting it under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) as it is reasonably accessible by other means. This is an absolute exemption.</p> <p>I have provided you with a link to the website which will provide you with this information.</p> <p>Under review by Buckinghamshire Health Trust (BHT).</p>
3. Any guidance or leaflets provided by the CCG regarding advice to patients on OTC or maintenance Vitamin D supplementation.	<p>Please see separate attachment – FOI 35507 BUCKS 14Y Vitamin D.pub</p> <p>Note - Buckinghamshire CCG is reviewing the current Vitamin D leaflet and putting it into a version that can be better displayed on a website. This will be available by September 2020 at the earliest.</p>

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 20 May 2020 and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.